Ah Clemas & Co Ltd

‘ ' Industrial Cleaning Equipment
Sales - Hire - Service

I-MOP LITE
SCRUBBER DRYER
PARTS MANUAL

Clemas & Co. Unit 16 Ashchurch Business Centre, Alexandra Way, Tewkesbury,
Gloucestershire, GL20 8NB.
Tel: 01684 850777 Fax: 01684 850707
Email: info@clemas.co.uk Web: www.clemas.co.uk



mailto:info@clemas.co.uk
http://www.clemas.co.uk/

SMT REVISION BLOCK

BUIMOP.230.36

[HG BY [HK &

ISSUE REVISION ZONE h_”ﬁm o

P/N Description gTY.
TU.IMOP.230.2/797 ASSY TOP UNIT IMOP | BLUE BUTTON i
S.72.008L1 ASSY CLEAN COMPARTMENT COMPLETE (NEW) 1
$.720074.2BS ASSY BATTERY PACK BLUL [LEFT] BMS 1
$72.0104.3/TV IMOP BATTERY CHARGER SWISS WITH TIMER + VOLTAGE DISPLAY| 1
$.72.0002.797/797 ASS BRUSH IMOP COMPLETE BLUE BRISTLE | BLUE LOCKER 2
1

ASSY BRUSH UNIT IMOP 24V SILVER

$72.0096.0 SOUEEGEE  ASSEMBLY IMCH 1416-1001-1006] 1
$.72.00652 ASSY MAIN LEVER UNLT IMDP [MCH 1416-1001-1004) !
$.72.0079.288 ASSY BATTERY PACK GREY [RIGHT] BMS 1
57200940 STRETCH HOSE COMPLETE 1
720088, DIRT COMPARTHENT [NEW] !
e MANUAL TMOP CENGLISH] 1
B MANUEL IMOP CHARGER [ENGLISH) 1
J2014211
e ey DAMP-PROCF BAG 30G 2
SMT-FCT DongGuan Ltd.
THE FRIDENDLY 1LY
ASSEMELY AND MOULT OF CLEANING PRODUCTS
[me | IMOPXL.TLK1200C EXPLODED VIEW [*® |i-oe v E
LTl N/A bwM BY ANDY XIE RCALE 1710
[TINISH,
IREATMENT N/A [ By BHEET 1 f oF | 22
—
DG N [MOPYLTLKI200C EXPLODED VIEW
(1l N/B pEP BY
ﬁ l@mv AD FILE IHOPXL.TLK 1200C }w




SMT REVISION BLOCK

& CHG BY  [HK &
()
ISSUE REVISION 2ONE Patp W% DATE
Iten P/ Description QTY.
TUIMOP.2302/757 ASSY TOP UNIT IMOP | BLUE BUTTON
1 S.72.00992/797 ASSY CONTROL UNIT | BLUE 1
2 $,72.0040.0 ASSY INLET TUBE [MCH 1416-1001-1024) 1
3 7200331 COUNTER SUNK HEAD CAP SCREV MGXI2 WITH NYLOK GLUE 4
o $72.0031.2 HINGE WELDING ASSY TOP UNIT [Ver2l 1
6 72.0034.0 WVACUUM MOTOR SEALING BOTTOM (MCH 1416-1001-20471 1
7 72.0035.0 DOMEL VACUUM CLEANER MOTORI69.0007.00 !
g 72.0120 VACUUM MOTOR SEALING SUPPORT [MCH 1416-1001-2048] 1
9 720111357 WOTOR UNIT COVER [MCH 1416-1001-2118, Kleur: Grey 357 (P43 | 1
10 72.00510 MAGNET TOP UNIT 40X20X10MM [MCH 1416-1001-2044] ]
1 mw_w‘ammwwmwma STICKER TMOP [STRONG MAGNAETSI Al 1
89.0467,2099.02
2 ND SHOW SERIAL NO. VACUUM MOTOR 1
13 7201211 SCREW M4Xi2 4
14 72.0241.357 PLASTIC PLATE FOR HINGE WELDING ASSY GREY 1
15 72.02400 COUNT SUNK SCREW M35X13 PHILPS HEAD 2
15 22.0039.0/4 UTP CABLE (MULTIPLE WIRES) RU45 ¢ PH20-8F CUNNECTOR  L=100CH 1
SMT-FCT DongGuan Ltd
THE FRIDENDLY FAMILY
ASSEMBLY AND MOULT OF CLEANING PRODUCTS
we | IMOPXL.TLK1200C EXPLODED VIEW [ [1-woP e :
- N/ s ANDY XIE keaLe 1/10
| FIRTSAT
REATHENT N/A [Hd BY BHEET 2 _ oF | 22
WG NO. IMOPXL TLK1200C EXPLODED VIEW
FoLOR N/A BY T
T J@.mu fan FILE AL TLKIZIOC A3




SMT REVISION BLOCK

. HG BY [HK &
155 REVISION i B boe
Item P/N Description QTy.
$.72.0059.2/797 ASSY CONTROL UNIT | BLACK
hv 1 p0.0115.0 HEXAGON SOCKET SET SCREW M4 X 8 1
2| rewssang TURNING BUTTON | NODIC UXIDATION MAL | BLUE P3IEC 1

3 | B9.0467.2095.008 AL STICKER IMDP (PLATE] [B) 1

4 72.0203.0 WATER SAVE BUTTON 1

5 7zmall SCREW M4X12, CROSS HEAD, STANDARD THREAD 35T 2
hw 6 720061274 TOP HOUSING CONTROL UNIT Color: White LAl 1

7 | 72m620/8 ASSY PCE CONTROL UNIT [B) [BLUED 1

8 8510081 SCREW M3 X12 CRUSSHEAD SELFTAPPING BL-NI SST 3

9 | 89.0469.2099.24 RENOVE STICKER ON THE SWITCH 1

10 7201221 SCREW MAX3SCROSS HEAD, STANDARD THREAD SST 2

0| 720230357 HANDLE GRIP WTHOUT PROTRUSION, Kleur: Grey.357 (P43IC) 2
L5712 | 7200592/A | REAR HOUSING CONTROL UNIT [MCH 1416-1001-2624], Kleur: White | 1
An | 7emesrs ANDLE CONTROL UNIT [MCH 1416-1001-20651Kleur: Blue 797 1
hw 14 89.0467.2099.01B ALPLATE STICKER IMDP THANDLE] 1
Ahs | 7eossen FRONT HOUSING CUNTROL UNIT Colort White [A] i
L) 16 7202281 SPRING_SWITCH LEVER DIADBMM (Ver.) 1

Y] 9700510 MAGNET RING EASY SCRUB 1

18 7202112 RUBBER BLOCK 15x10x5nn INJECTED i

19 7200602 POVER SWITCH CONTROL UNIT  OMOROM 1

20 7201200 ONZOFF SWITCH WIRES / L=250MM 1

a1 | 720229797 END CAP GRIP, Kleur: Blue 797 (P3I20) 2
Loz | 7022506 RUBBER BLOCK WATER SAVE ADJUSTMENT HOLECA] 1

23 e GLUE NDAO! i

24 mmﬁrmmw_mmwws STICKER SOFTWARE RELEASE 1

25 72.0057.0 SCREW W 5451 25X10 £JU1 DELTA PT (MCH 1416-1001-2150] 2
£ 28 7202630 SWITCH WIRE CLAMP, Kleur: Black 1
Ly 27 7202660 GLUE 518 0067

ND SHOW)

28 7202710 PLASTIC WASHER 9xdxlrm 2
%v 29 72.0272.0 FIXATION INSERT TURNING BUTTON 1
hv 30 7202761 SUPPORT PLASTIC BUSH TOP AL STICKER SHORT 1
£ 3 7202760 SUPPORT PLASTIC BUSH TOP AL STICKER LONG 1
AL 3 7202730 Wa¥20 COUNTERSUNK SCREW  STAINLESS STEEL 1
aﬁv 33 7202731 M4¥%25 COUNTERSUNK SCREW  STAINLESS STEEL 1

34 00.0002.7 SCREW 4X10 1

s wm%mnmﬁ IMOP WARNING CARD 1

SMT-FCT @osmsmcoj Lt
ASSEMBLY _p..r_._,um xﬂ“_ﬂ_—_,amza_u%&n_nms—w__.h.m PRODUCTS
me | IMOPXL.TLK1200C EXPLODED VIEV few |1-wmp v :
HATL N/B DwN BY, ANDY XIE SCALE 1/10
FEATwEAT MR b T EAE
G ND. [IMDPXLTLEIZOOC EXPLODED VIEW
TE Mk e I@lm\ FILE MOPYL TLK.1200C }M




SMT REVISION BLOCK

HG BY [HK &
1SSUE REVISION ZINE ATE PP DATE
Item P/N Description oTY,
$72.0040.0 ASSY INLET TUBE [MCH 1416-1001-1024]
1 220055357 | TANK HOLDER REAR [MCH 1416-1001-2197), Kleur: Grey 357 (P43 | 1
2 7200260 SCREW WN S451 50X14 EJOT DELTA PT [MCH 1416-1001-2004] 10
3 72.0053.0 WAGNET TOP UNIT SMALL 20X2OXIOMM [MCH 1416-1001-2172] 1
1 120056357 | STRETCH HDSE CONNECTOR [MCH 1416-1001-21991, Kleur: Grey 35 | 1
5 5.72,00410 ASSY INLET TUBE WELDING - 1 PIECE [MCH 1416-1001-10251 1
6 7200390 TP CABLE (CAT 5) WITH RU4S ¢ PH20-8P CONNECTOR L=100CM| 1
7 7201190 RIVET WITH DIA. SMM & LENGTH 10 MM a
8 7200420 PUWER CABLE GUIDING RUBBER [MCH 1416-1001-2187) 1
5 | 72013357 | MOTOR UNIT TOP [MCH 1416-1001-21231, Kleur: Grey 357 431 | 1
10 72.0043.1 ANGLE METAL CONNECTOR 1
1 7200440 MOTOR UNIT FRAME RUBBER [HCH 1416-1001-2189) 1
12 85.1008.1 SCREW M3 X172 CRUSSHEAD SELFTAPPING BL-NI SST 2
A | sreneasn ASSEMBLY SIGAR UTP CONNECTOR 1
1 | 720114357 | MOTOR UNIT FRAME [MCH 1416-1001-2122], Kleurs Grey 357 ¢P4 | 1
15 7201270 187 TERMINAL + WIRE 14AWD, RED, L=280nm, 250 TERMINAL 1
16 7201280 187 TERMINAL + WIRE 14AWG, BLACK, L=280mm, 250 TERMINAL 1
17 7200450 VACUUM MOTOR SEALING TOP (MCH 1416-1001-2049] 1
18 7202060 SCREW COUNTER SUNK BT MAX10 STAINLESS STEEL 2
& 72.00501 WAGNETIC VENTIL FIXATION PLATE STAINLESSSTEEL 1
20 7200262 4557 COFPER MANGETIC VALVE 2P025-06 WITH METAL CONMECTORS | |
21 7200222 WATER CHANNEL DIAGMM Liz25mn 1
2 7202090 SEALING GASKET EVA 3XL5X593WM 1
23 72.02100 SEALING GASKET EVA 4X2.5KISOMM 1
24 | 720182074 PCE MAGNETIC VALVE & VAC MOTOR 1
25 | 7201631/99% TRANPARENT PLASTIEIERELTOR DIRTY TANK 1
56 | 700054357 | TAMK HOLDER FRONT [MCH 1416-1001-2196), Kleur: Grey .357 P4 | 1
27 | s720890 ASSY FILTER FOAM CASSETIE [-MODP 1
28 7201600 0 RING WIRE DIAZMY, OD46MM 1
29 7200520 TIRT COMPARTMENT SEAL [HCH 1416-1001-2081] 1
30 7200380 END CAP INLET TUBE [MCH 1416-1001-2152] 1
E N.Momm_mfw THREAD SEALING ADHESIVE 002
32 ﬁﬁﬂ_@ GLUE ND401 1
33 72.0057.0 SCREW 'WN 5451 25X10 EJOT DELTA PT [MCH 1416-1001-2150] 2
£ 34 72.0067.0 SEALING PRESSUR PLATE 1
£ 3 7202680 SEALING RUBBER SHEET AL TUBE 1
B SMT-FCT DongGuan Ltd,
ASSEMBLY b.r—mm Iﬂux—_—w.wz%mrdﬂ,m.ph_rz,‘n_ PRODUCTS
me | IMOPXL.TLKI200C EXPLODED VIE e [1-mp v :
HATL N/# o &Y ANDY XIE PEALE 1710
REATHENT N/A o 4 _ o | 22
IWG N IMOPYL.TLE1200C EXPLODED VIEW
e NEe e I@m [AD FILE IMOPYL TLK 12000 Dw




SMT REVISION BLOCK

CHG BY [HK &
ISSUE REVISION ZONE ATE hoP DATE
|
|
|
| Q
o
<
<
Tten P/N Description ory.
§.72.00410 ASSY INLET TUBE WELDING - 1 PIECE [MCH 1416-1001-1085]
1 7200400 INLET TUBE [MCH 1416-1001-20561 |
2 72.0041.0 TUBE CONTROL UNIT-1 [MCH 1416-1001-20631] 1
- SMT-FCT DongGuan Ltd.
THE FRIDENDLY PRMILY
ASSEMELY AND MOULD LF CLEANING PRODUCTS
[me | IMOPXL.TLK.1200C EXPLODED VIEV Jewe |1-HoP v E
NATL N/A PWN BY ANDY XIE BLALE 1/10
[ISHI"
ANt NA EEEE
DWG WO, [IMDPXL.TLKIZ00C EXPLODED VIEW
roLoR NZA kPP BY
v@.m\ LAl FILE THOPYL.TLIIZ00C bw




SMT REVISION BLOCK

CHG BY [HK &
ISSUE REVISION IONE patp PP DATE
Item P/N Description QTY.
7201890 ASSY FILTER FOAM CASSETTE I-MOP
! 72.01890/8 COVER FILTER CASSETTE I-MOP | YELLOW 1
? 72.018%.1/8 FILTER CASSETTE I-MOP | YELLOW 1
3 7201892 FILTER FOAM CASSETTE I-MOP 1
89.0469.2095.344A
4 ND SHOW GREEN ARRDW + INSTRUCTION MARK L
SMT-FCT Dongbuan Ltd.
THE FRIDENDLY LY
ASSEMBLY AND MOULD OF CLEANING PROIUCTS
me | IMOPXL.TLK.1200C EXPLODED VIEW Jrw | 1-M0P fev E
paTL N/B puw BY ANDY XIE BLALE 1/10
TREATHENT N/A b BY BHEET (-] _ oF | 22
WG N0, |IMOPXLTLX1200C EXPLODED VIEW
o® N/& w
@\ml FaD FILE TMOPYL TLK.I200C }w




-

~—

\H\\
)

~

0 o0

SMT REVISION BLOCK

CHG BY [HK &
ISSUE REVISION ZONE ATE PP DATE
>
e -
(] S
o
Item P/N Tescription QTy.
s.720031.2 HINGE WELDING ASSY TOP UNIT [VERZ)
1 7200311 HINGE CONSTRUCTION PLATE TOP UNIT [VERL] 1
2 72.0032.0 HINGE AXIS TDP UNIT [MCH 1416-1001-20271 1
SMT-FCT @osmmgos L tdh
THE FRIDENDLY FAMILY
ASSEMBLY AND MOULD OF CLEANING PROTUCTS
me | IMOPXL.TLK1200C EXPLODED VIEW fero |1-H0P fv E
ka1 N/ P B ANDY XIE KCALE 1710
TIRTSHY
TREATMENT N/Z& FC 3y BELT T _ oF | 22
Bvo N [IMOPXLTLKIZ0OC EXPLODER VIEW
R N/A nee BY
@m EaD FILE IMOPXLTLIZ00E A3




SMT REVISION BLOCK

CHG BY HK &
ISSUE REVISION 0N fate w% TATE

Item P/N Description aTy.
ﬁuv S.72.0081.1 ASSY CLEAM COMPARTMENT COMPLETE (NEW) !
1 72.0254. SLEEVE CAP HOLDER CLEAN TANK 1
2 72.0251.797 CAP WITH HOLE, Kleur: Blue .797 (P312C) 1
3 72.0252.0 CAP HOLDER 1
£ # 72.0253.0 HOLDER PLATE CLIP CLEAN TANK 1
hv 5 72.0290.0 RUBBER CUSHION FOR METAL CLIP 1
£l s 72.0288.0 METAL CLIP CLEAN TANK 1
7 72.0261.0 NUT M4 NYLON STAINLESS 2
8 72.0081.10 CLEAN COMPARTMENT | CAP VERSION 1
a 5.72.00B5.0 WATER COUPLING VERSION 2 1

SMT-FCT @osm,m:os Ltdl

THE FRIDENDLY LY
ASSEMBLY AND MOULD OF CLEANING PRODUCTS

e | IMOPXL.TLK.1200C EXPLODED VIEW e |1-hop fev :
T N/A N B ANDY XIE RCALE 1710
A N/A [He B BHEET 8 _ OF | 22
o | o ol e s




SMT REVISION BLOCK

-G

CHG BY [HK &
ISSUE REVISION ZONE ATE PP DATE
Item P /N Description QTY.
$.72.0085.0 WATER COUPLING VERSION 2
1 72.0192.6 RUBBER BLOCK FILTER 1
2 72.0085.0 WATER COUPLING FILTER [MCH 1416—1001-2188] 1
3 |72.0192.2/357 | HOUSING OF VALVE | GREY 1
4 |72.0192.4/357 | VALVE WATER COUPLING | GREY 1
5 72.0192.3 SPRING WATER COUPLING 1
6 72.0192.1 HOUSING WATER COUPLING 1
7 72.0192.5 RUBBER GASKET ID 19mm, 0D31mm, T=1.5mm, 1
8 | 72.0289.0/8 METAL CAP WATER COUPLING | YELLOW 1
SMT-FCT uos%%cp: | td
THE FRIDENDLY 4
ASSEMBLY AND MOULD OF CLEANING PRODUCTS
we | IMOPXL.TLK1200C EXPLODED VIEW e [1-40p fev :
MATL N/A BN BY ANDY XIE 1710
[FIHISAZ
REATHENT N/A HE BY 9 _ oF | 22
boor N/A e WG NOL |IMOPYLTLKIZ00C EXPLODED VIEW %ﬂw

Al FILE

THOPL LK TE00C




SMT REVISION BLOCK

ATE APP DATE

ISSUE REVISION ZONE W_m BY LHK &

Item P /N Description QTy.
5.72.0074.2BS ASSY BATTERY PACK BLUE [LEFT] BMS
1 72.0074.2 BATIERY PACK HOUSING BOTTOM LEFT WHITE [MCH 1416-1001-2133] 1
2 72.0131.0/A BATTERY PACK CELLS WITH BMS 1
3 04.0053.1 SIDE FOAM MOTOR VACUUM 1
4 72.0078.2 BATTERY PACK HOUSING TOP LEFT [MCH 1416—1001-2134], Kleur: W 1
A 72.0129.0 BATTERY CONNECTOR + WIRES 14AWG, RED, L=250mm, 1
6 72.0130.0 BATTERY CONNECTOR + WIRES 14AWG, BLACK, L=250mm} 1
7 72.0057.0°  |SCREW WN 5451 25%10 EJOT DELTA PT [MCH 1416-1001-2150]| 6
8 | 72.0075.797 | BATTERY CONNECTOR FEMALE BLUE LEFT [P312C) i
9 72.0218.0 LIMITATION BLOCK FEMALE CONMECTOR 1
10 72.0184.0 30A. FUSE 1
72.0170.0
1 NO SHOW BUBBLE WRAP BAG 250x210 1
B2.0469.2099.04
12 NO SHOW SERIAL NO. BATTERY 1
B9.0469.2009. 0RBM
13 NO SHOW STICKER SAFETY }DM_NM FOR BATTERY LEFT 1
Fh14 | 72.0284.0 BMS BOARD IMOP BATTERY 1
SMT-FCT Donghuan L tdl.
THE FRIDENDLY ¥
ASSEMBLY AND WOULD [F CLEANING PRODUCTS
e | IMOPXL.TLK1P00C EXPLODED VIEW Jere |1-HgP . E
hat N/B hvh BY ANDY XIE CALE 1/10
FINISH
[REATHENT N/A LHK BY HEET 10 22
X Wi NOL MOPXL.TLKIZ00C EXPLODED VIEV
o LU g [ fmne e A3




